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Contact CC # Commodity - Business Support Services
Sheneil Duncan 5  Advertising
(860) 486-2620 40 Audio / Visual - Equipment and Supplies
sheneil.duncan@uconn.ed. 41 Audio / Visual - Installation Services

42 Audio / Visual - Maintenance Services and Consumable Supplies

44 Audio Recording Services

45 Awards, Plaques & Trophies

50 Binding and Framing

60 Books, Periodicals, Etc.

95 Clothing and Accessories (except uniforms)

416 Copier Leases or Rentals - Non-Managed Fleet

415 Copier Leases or Rentals - Managed Fleet

140 Creative Design, Writing Services, & Publications

243 Document Preparation and Records Management

150 Dry Cleaning and Laundry Equip. & Services

242 Editorial/Editing Services

180 Express Mail Services

240 Graphic Equipment and Supplies

241 Graphic Services

158 License Agreements (Non-IT)

335 Mailing Equipment and Supplies

336 Mailing Services

417 Managed Print Services - Equipment and Services

6  Marketing Services

385 Office Equipment and Supplies

395 Paper

420 Photographic Equipment and Supplies

421 Photography Services

116 Printer - Equipment

118 Printers - Ink and Toner

117 Printers - Service

436 Printing Equipment and Supplies

435  Printing Services

445 Promotional ltems

575 Public Relations Services

244 Shredding Services

495 Stationary (Official Univ)

155 Subscriptions, Dues, Fees, Sponsorships & Registrations

486 Temporary Signage

156 Translation, Interpreting and Transcription Services

30 Uniforms and Footwear

550 Videography

570 Window Treatment and Textiles
Business - Furniture 234 Dorm Furniture & Dorm Furniture Installation

235 Furniture and Furniture Installation

230 Lab Furniture & Lab Furniture Installation
Contact CC # Commodity - PSA / Grants / Consulting
Personal Services 400 Personal Service Agreements (PSAs)
Personal Svcs Grant 402 Personal Service Agreements (PSAs)-Grants
Cerrone Bell

(860) 486-3786
cerrone.bell@uconn.edu

DV Other 603

Disbursement Voucher Other

Commodity Listing

Contact CC # Commodity - Professional & Specialized Services

Terri Lessard 304
(860) 486-8051 15
terri.lessard@uconn.edu 20
Jen Goodwin 27
ote24001@uconn.edu 25
329
75
28
100
77
536
76
605
316
210
211
212
308
303
601
305
310
325
377
375
376
307
602
604
365
171
328
157
66
326
327
170
510
511
520
525
535
159
555

Consulting Services 132
Professional Services 306

Contact CC # Commodity - Construction

Griffin Fehrs 125
(860) 486-2618 131
griffin.fehrs@uconn.edu 126
Chris Peters 130
(860) 486-2619 127
chris.peters@uconn.edu 128
Cesar Alonzo 129
(860) 486-0012 440
cesar.alonzo@uconn.edu

Affiliation Agreements (Medical)
Appliances

Art ES&S

Athletic Concessions

Athletic Equipment and Services
Building Leases

Catering

Club Sports Coach/Officials
Collection Services

Conference Services

Education Abroad Programs
Event Services

Fellowships

Financial and Banking Services
Food

Food Equipment and Supplies
Food Services

HR related Professional Services (including exec. search svcs., EAP, etc.)

Insurance
Interagency Transfers
Legal Services

Library Equipment, Supplies and Services

Lodging

Music Compositions

Music Equipment and Supplies
Music Services

Professional Training

Refunds

Reimbursement

Relocation Services

Security Personnel and/or Staffing

Space Rentals (rooms, office space, etc.)

Speakers and Honorariums
Storage Containers

Team Travel

Team Travel Air Charter
Temporary Employment Services
Theatrical Equipment and Supplies
Theatrical Services

Toys and Games Equipment and Supplies

Transportation

Travel Services

Tuition Payments

Water Coolers and Related Supplies

Consulting Services
Professional Services

A/E On-Call

A/E Open

CMR

Construction

GC or Trade Open/over 500K
On-Call 0-100 GC/Trade
On-Call 100-500 GC/Trade

Professional Services-Capital Projects
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Contact CC # Commodity - Technology
Jill Petrello 70 Cable TV Services
(860) 486-1716 412 Cellular Telephone Equipment and Supplies
jill.petrello@uconn.edu 413 Cellular Telephone Services
Melanie Weed 115 Computer Peripherals
(860) 486-7931 120 Desktop, Laptop, & Tablet Computers
melanie.weed@uconn.edu 122 Desktop and Laptop Computers - Repair and Maintenance
Elaine Dumas 71 Fiber Optic Cabling - Installation, Equipment, Supplies and Maintenance
(860) 486-8049 72 Fiber Optic Cabling - Leases
elaine.dumas@uconn.edu 275 Internet Providers and Related Services

341 IT Consulting - On-call / Ad Hoc

342 IT Consulting - System Implementation / Project-based

344 IT Network Equipment

482 |T Training

450 Radio / 2-way Radio

465 Satellite Communication

480 Servers - Equipment

481 Servers - Maintenance and Related Services

490 Software Licenses

491 Software Maintenance and Support

488

245 Survey Services

410 Telephone Equipment and Supplies

411 Telephone Services

560 Website Design and Development

561 Website Hosting Services

Commodity Listing

Contact

Lupe Arroyo

(860) 486-4995
guadalupe.arroyo@uconn.et
Dennis Sienna

(860) 486-4950
dennis.sienna@uconn.edu
Kathleen Kearney

(860) 486-2621
kathleen.kearney@uconn.ec

Software, Platform, or Infrastructure as a Svc. (SaaS, PaaS, laaS) & Hosting Svcs.

CC # Commodity - Facilities
Agriculture Equipment

Athletic Surfaces/Fields and Turf
Building and Grounds Equipment and Supplies
Building and Grounds Services
Diesel

Kathleen Susca 10
(860) 486-4649 26
kathleen.susca@uconn.edu 64
Shamona Kamm 65
(860) 486-5797 226
shamona.kamm@uconn.ed 165
Lisa Mieszkowicz 166
(860) 486-8054 175
Lisa.mieszkowicz@uconn.e¢ 255
190
191
200
371
250
251
225
373
374
266
265

Elevator Service Maintenance
Elevators Modernization- Renovations

Energy Management Systems/Utility Operations

Environmental Services

Fire Alarm Equipment and Supplies
Fire Alarm Services

Floor Coverings

FOB Chemicals

Hardware Equipment and Supplies
Hardware Service

Heating Oil

HVAC Equipment and Supplies
HVAC Services

Industrial Equipment and Supplies
Industrial Services

Consulting Svcs Grant

11
8
9

85

105
930
940
910
920
900
288
285
286
287
290
256
367
345
346
350

351
405
950
546
545

372
280
281
300
301
320

485
330
360
370
229
366
390
391
425
426
228
455

CC # Commodity - Research

Agriculture Animals and Supplies

Agricultural Services - Lab & Classroom Related
Agricultural Supplies - Lab & Classroom Related

Chemicals

Compressed Gas

EH&S Clean Aire Devices

EH&S Restricted Equipment

EH&S Restricted Materials - Biological
EH&S Restricted Materials - Chemical
EH&S Radioactive

Equipment Loan - Lab & Classroom related
Lab and Classroom Supplies

Lab and Classroom Equipment

Lab and Classroom Services

Lab Animals

Lab Hazardous Waste

Lab Moves

Marine & Oceanography Equipment
Marine & Oceanography Services
Medical Equipment

Medical Services

Medical Supplies

Pharmaceuticals

Regulated Waste

Veterinary Services

Veterinary Supplies

Consulting Services-Grant Funded

Commodity - Facilities
Janitorial Chemicals

Janitorial Equipment and Supplies
Janitorial Services

Landscape Equipment and Supplies
Landscape Services

Locksmith Equipment and Supplies
Locksmith Services

Long Term Signage

Lumber

Motor Vehicle Services and Supplies
MRO

Natural Gas

On campus Moves

Paint Equipment and Supplies
Paint Services

Power Plant Equipment and Supplies
Power Plant Services

Propane

Renovation Services

Safety Equipment and Supplies

298
451
452
492
493
530
227
600
565
566

Commaodity - Facilities

Safety Services

Security Systems Equipment and Supplies
Security Systems Services

Sprinkler System Equipment and Supplies
Sprinkler System Services
Trash/Recycling

Unleaded Gas

Utilities

Welding Equipment and Supplies
Welding Services
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