## University of Connecticut | Purchasing Department

## **Commodity Listing**

Contact	CC #	Commodity - Business Support Services	Contact	CC #	Commodity - Professional & Specialized Services
Sheneil Duncan	5	Advertising	Terri Lessard	304	Affiliation Agreements (Medical)
(860) 486-2620	40	Audio / Visual - Equipment and Supplies	(860) 486-8051	15	Appliances
sheneil.duncan@uconn.ed	u 41	Audio / Visual - Installation Services	terri.lessard@uconn.edu	20	Art ES&S
	42	Audio / Visual - Maintenance Services and Consumable Supplies	Jen Goodwin	27	Athletic Concessions
	44	Audio Recording Services	ote24001@uconn.edu	25	Athletic Equipment and Services
	45	Awards, Plaques & Trophies		329	Building Leases
	50	Binding and Framing		75	Catering
	60	Books, Periodicals, Etc.		28	Club Sports Coach/Officials
	95	Clothing and Accessories (except uniforms)		100	Collection Services
	416	Copier Leases or Rentals - Non-Managed Fleet		77	Conference Services
	415	Copier Leases or Rentals - Managed Fleet		536	Education Abroad Programs
	140	Creative Design, Writing Services, & Publications		76	Event Services
	243	Document Preparation and Records Management		605	Fellowships
		Dry Cleaning and Laundry Equip. & Services		316	Financial and Banking Services
	242	Editorial/Editing Services		210	Food
		Express Mail Services		211	Food Equipment and Supplies
	240	Graphic Equipment and Supplies		212	Food Services
	241	Graphic Services		308	HR related Professional Services (including exec. search svcs., EAP, etc.)
	158	License Agreements (Non-IT)		303	Insurance
	335	Mailing Equipment and Supplies		601	Interagency Transfers
	336	Mailing Services		305	Legal Services
	417	Managed Print Services - Equipment and Services		310	Library Equipment, Supplies and Services
	6	Marketing Services		325	Lodging
	385	Office Equipment and Supplies		377	Music Compositions
	395	Paper		375	Music Equipment and Supplies
	420	Photographic Equipment and Supplies		376	Music Services
	421	Photography Services		307	Professional Training
	116	Printer - Equipment		602	Refunds
	118	Printers - Ink and Toner		604	Reimbursement
	117	Printers - Service		365	Relocation Services
	436	Printing Equipment and Supplies		171	Security Personnel and/or Staffing
	435	Printing Services		328	Space Rentals (rooms, office space, etc.)
	445	Promotional Items		157	Speakers and Honorariums
	575	Public Relations Services		66	Storage Containers
	244	Shredding Services		326	Team Travel
	495	Stationary (Official Univ)		327	Team Travel Air Charter
	155	Subscriptions, Dues, Fees, Sponsorships & Registrations		170	Temporary Employment Services
	486	Temporary Signage		510	Theatrical Equipment and Supplies
	156	Translation, Interpreting and Transcription Services		511	Theatrical Services
	30	Uniforms and Footwear		520	Toys and Games Equipment and Supplies
	550	Videography		525	Transportation
	570	Window Treatment and Textiles		535	Travel Services
Business - Furniture	234	Dorm Furniture & Dorm Furniture Installation		159	Tuition Payments
	235	Furniture and Furniture Installation		555	Water Coolers and Related Supplies
	230	Lab Furniture & Lab Furniture Installation			
			Consulting Services	132	Consulting Services
			Professional Services	306	Professional Services

		FIOIESSIONAL SELVICES	SOB FIDESSIDIAL SELVICES
Contact	CC # Commodity - PSA / Grants / Consulting	Contact	CC # Commodity - Construction
Personal Services	400 Personal Service Agreements (PSAs)	Griffin Fehrs	125 A/E On-Call
		(860) 486-2618	131 A/E Open
Personal Svcs Grant	402 Personal Service Agreements (PSAs)-Grants	griffin.fehrs@uconn.edu	126 CMR
Cerrone Bell		Chris Peters	130 Construction
(860) 486-3786		(860) 486-2619	127 GC or Trade Open/over 500K
cerrone.bell@uconn.edu		chris.peters@uconn.edu	128 On-Call 0-100 GC/Trade
		Cesar Alonzo	129 On-Call 100-500 GC/Trade
DV Other	603 Disbursement Voucher Other	(860) 486-0012	440 Professional Services-Capital Projects
		cesar.alonzo@uconn.edu	

## University of Connecticut | Purchasing Department

## **Commodity Listing**

Contact	CC #	Commodity - Technology	Contact	CC #	# Commodity - Research
ill Petrello	70	Cable TV Services	Lupe Arroyo	11	Agriculture Animals and Supplies
860) 486-1716	412	Cellular Telephone Equipment and Supplies	(860) 486-4995	8	Agricultural Services - Lab & Classroom Related
ill.petrello@uconn.edu	413	Cellular Telephone Services	guadalupe.arroyo@uconn.eo	9	Agricultural Supplies - Lab & Classroom Related
Melanie Weed	115	Computer Peripherals	Dennis Sienna	85	Chemicals
860) 486-7931	120	Desktop, Laptop, & Tablet Computers	(860) 486-4950	105	Compressed Gas
nelanie.weed@uconn.ed	122	Desktop and Laptop Computers - Repair and Maintenance	dennis.sienna@uconn.edu	930	EH&S Clean Aire Devices
laine Dumas	71	Fiber Optic Cabling - Installation, Equipment, Supplies and Maintenance	Kathleen Kearney	940	EH&S Restricted Equipment
860) 486-8049	72	Fiber Optic Cabling - Leases	(860) 486-2621	910	EH&S Restricted Materials - Biological
laine.dumas@uconn.edu	275	Internet Providers and Related Services	kathleen.kearney@uconn.ec	920	EH&S Restricted Materials - Chemical
	341	IT Consulting - On-call / Ad Hoc		900	EH&S Radioactive
	342	IT Consulting - System Implementation / Project-based		288	Equipment Loan - Lab & Classroom related
	344	IT Network Equipment		285	Lab and Classroom Supplies
	482	IT Training		286	Lab and Classroom Equipment
	450	Radio / 2-way Radio		287	Lab and Classroom Services
	465	Satellite Communication		290	Lab Animals
	480	Servers - Equipment		256	Lab Hazardous Waste
	481	Servers - Maintenance and Related Services		367	Lab Moves
	490	Software Licenses		345	Marine & Oceanography Equipment
	491	Software Maintenance and Support		346	Marine & Oceanography Services
	488	Software, Platform, or Infrastructure as a Svc. (SaaS, PaaS, IaaS) & Hosting S	Svcs.	350	Medical Equipment
	245	Survey Services		352	Medical Services
	410	Telephone Equipment and Supplies		351	Medical Supplies
	411	Telephone Services		405	Pharmaceuticals
	560	Website Design and Development		950	Regulated Waste
	561	Website Hosting Services		546	Veterinary Services
				545	Veterinary Supplies

Consulting Svcs Grant 133 Consulting Services-Grant Funded

Contact	CC #	Commodity - Facilities	CC	# Commodity - Facilities	CC #	Commodity - Facilities
(athleen Susca	10	Agriculture Equipment	37	2 Janitorial Chemicals	298	Safety Services
860) 486-4649	26	Athletic Surfaces/Fields and Turf	28	Janitorial Equipment and Supplies	451	Security Systems Equipment and Supplies
athleen.susca@uconn.edu	64	Building and Grounds Equipment and Supplies	28	Janitorial Services	452	Security Systems Services
Shamona Kamm	65	Building and Grounds Services	30	Landscape Equipment and Supplies	492	Sprinkler System Equipment and Supplies
860) 486-5797	226	Diesel	30	Landscape Services	493	Sprinkler System Services
hamona.kamm@uconn.ed	165	Elevator Service Maintenance	32	Locksmith Equipment and Supplies	530	Trash/Recycling
isa Mieszkowicz	166	Elevators Modernization- Renovations	32	Locksmith Services	227	Unleaded Gas
860) 486-8054	175	Energy Management Systems/Utility Operations	48	Long Term Signage	600	Utilities
isa.mieszkowicz@uconn.ec	255	Environmental Services	33	) Lumber	565	Welding Equipment and Supplies
	190	Fire Alarm Equipment and Supplies	36	Motor Vehicle Services and Supplies	566	Welding Services
	191	Fire Alarm Services	37	) MRO		
	200	Floor Coverings	22	Natural Gas		
	371	FOB Chemicals	36	On campus Moves		
	250	Hardware Equipment and Supplies	39	Paint Equipment and Supplies		
	251	Hardware Service	39	Paint Services		
	225	Heating Oil	42	Power Plant Equipment and Supplies		
	373	HVAC Equipment and Supplies	42	Power Plant Services		
	374	HVAC Services	22	3 Propane		
	266	Industrial Equipment and Supplies	45	Renovation Services		

297 Safety Equipment and Supplies

265 Industrial Services